PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emmanuel Claret	02/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schering Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	178 Muellerstrasse
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D13342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11644244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)262-7095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (510) 669-4529

Email: mary_ann_flores@berlex.com

Correspondent Name: Berlex Inc.

Address Line 1: 2600 Hilltop Drive

Address Line 2: c/o Wendy L. Washtien

Address Line 4: Richmond, CALIFORNIA 94806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53347AUSM1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alishia Rowe-Babb

Total Attachments: 2 source=clareta#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019010 FRAME: 0590

500239099

H \$40.00

source=clareta#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019010 FRAME: 0591 Whereas, we, Damian Arnaiz, Greg Brown, Emmanuel Claret, Arwed Cleve, David Davey, William Guilford, Seock-Kyu Khim, Thomas Kirkland, Monica J. Kochanny, Amy Liang, David Light, John Parkinson, David Vogel, Guo Ping Wei, and Bin Ye, respectively of El Sobrante, California, Oakland, California, Rochefort du gard, France, Berlin, Germany, El Sobrante, California, Belmont, California, Orinda, California, Atascadero, California, Benicia, California, Vallejo, California, San Mateo, California, Martinez, California, Richmond, California, San Ramon, California, and Moraga, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

Diamine Derivatives as Inhibitors of Leukotriene A, Hydrolase

which is described in an application for Letters Patent of The United States of America filed on December 22, 2006 U.S. Serial No.11/644,244, claiming benefit of provisional application filed December 29, 2005, U.S. Serial No. 60/755,421 and provisional application filed August 04, 2006, U.S. Serial No. 60/835,819;

and whereas, Schering Aktiengesellschaft, having an address at Berlin, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

Now, therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Damian Arnaiz, Greg Brown, Emmanuel Claret, Arwed Cleve, David Davey, William Guilford, Seock-Kyu Khim, Thomas Kirkland, Monica J. Kochanny, Amy Liang, David Light, John Parkinson, David Vogel, Guo Ping Wei, and Bin Ye, do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Schering Aktiengesellschaft, for the territory of The United States of America and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification of the application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us or in any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America; said invention, application(s) and Letters Patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by Schering Aktiengesellschaft, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

This assignment is effective as of December 29, 2005.

In witness whereof, we, Damian Amaiz, Greg Brown, Emmanuel Claret, Arwed Cleve, David Davey, William Guilford, Seock-Kyu Khim, Thomas Kirkland, Monica J. Kochanny, Amy Liang, David Light, John Parkinson, David Vogel, Guo Ping Wal, and Bin Ye, have signed and dated this Assignment.

Date	Damian Amaiz
Date 27/02/ 2007 Date	Vu pour Certification matérielle de la signature de MEMMANUEL CLAZET 27 (62) 2007 Emmanuel Claret
Date	Arwed Cleve
Date	David Davey
Date	William Guilford

Assignment Page 1 of 2

53347AUSM1

PATENT REEL: 019010 FRAME: 0592

	Date	

Date

Seock-Kyu Khim
Thomas Kirkland
Monica J. Kochanny
Amy Liang
David Light
John Parkinson
David Vogel
Guo Ping Wei
Bin Ye
DIII TU

Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/14/2007

53347AUSM1

PATENT REEL: 019010 FRAME: 0593